1	DESOLUTION NO
1	RESOLUTION NO.
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR
3	GRANT FUNDS FOR THE CHEECH MARIN CENTER FOR CHICANO ART, CULTURE AND INDUSTRY.
4	
5	WHEREAS, the Legislature and Governor of the State of California have approved a grant
6	("Grant") for the Cheech Marin Center for Chicano Art, Culture and Industry ("Project"); and
7	WHEREAS, the City of Riverside will be the grantee ("Grantee") under the Grant; and
8	WHEREAS, the California Natural Resources Agency has been delegated the responsibility
9	for the administration of the Grant, setting up the necessary procedures; and
10	WHEREAS, said procedures established by the California Natural Resources Agency require
11	the Grantee to certify by resolution the approval of application before submission of said application
12	to the state; and
13	WHEREAS, the procedures also require the Grantee to enter into an agreement with the State
14	of California for the Project Grant.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Riverside as
16	follows:
17	Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the acceptance of general fund allocation for
18	local assistance for the Project.
19	Section 2. The City Council certifies that it understands the assurances and certification in
20	the Project Information Form.
21	Section 3. The City Council certifies that it will have sufficient funds to operate and
22	maintain the Project or will enter into an agreement with another entity to perform said operation and
23	maintenance.
24	Section 4. The City Council certifies that it has reviewed and understands the General
25	Provisions contained in the Project Agreement shown in the Procedural Guide.
26	///
20 27	///
	///
28	

1	Section 5. The City Council hereby appoints the City Manager, or his designee, as agent to
2	conduct all negotiations, execute and submit all documents including, but not limited to Project
3	Information Form, agreements, payment requests, and related documents, which may be necessary
4	for the completion of the Project and the Grant.
5	ADOPTED by the City Council this day of, 2018.
6	
7	
8	WILLIAM R. BAILEY, III Mayor of the City of Riverside
9	Attest:
10	
11	COLLEEN J. NICOL City Clerk of the City of Riverside
12	
13	
14	
15	
15	
15	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the
	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at
16	
16 17	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at
16 17 18	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes:
16 17 18 19	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit:
16 17 18 19 20	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes: Noes:
16 17 18 19 20 21	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes: Noes: Absent: Absent: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes: Noes: Absent: Absent: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes: Noes: Absent: Absent: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2018. COLLEEN J. NICOL
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at its meeting held on the day of, 2018, by the following vote, to wit: Ayes: Noes: Absent: Absent: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2018.